

EXTREME MAKEOVER: HOME EDITION (Thursdays, 8:00-9:00 p.m. ET/PT,

on ABC; Streams on Hulu)
Series Premieres Thursday, Jan. 2, 2025

A new iteration of "Extreme Makeover: Home Edition" returns to ABC with Clea Shearer and Joanna Teplin, co-founders of the global lifestyle brand The Home Edit, set to host. Alongside designers Wendell Holland and Arianne Bellizaire, Shearer and Teplin will harness their world-renowned organizational expertise to thoughtfully design and specifically tailor each home from the inside out. Like the original series, this reimagining will showcase heartwarming stories, inspired volunteers and mind-blowing builds for deserving families who give back to their communities. Assisting them is a team of builders and contractors from homebuilder Taylor Morrison who will expertly reconfigure the home based on the family's lifestyle and needs.

"Extreme Makeover: Home Edition" is produced by Endemol Shine North America and Hello Sunshine in association with Walt Disney Television Alternative. Shyam Balsé serves as showrunner and executive producer, along with executive producers Sharon Levy and Michael Heyerman from Endemol Shine North America; and Reese Witherspoon, Sara Rea and Cassie Lambert Scalettar from Hello Sunshine, and Molly Sims.

ABC Media Relations

Cheryl Pratesa cheryl.pratesa@abc.com

Lauren Milovich
lauren.milovich@abc.com

Follow "Extreme Makeover: Home Edition" (**#ExtremeMakeoverHomeEdition**) on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Threads</u> and <u>TikTok</u>.

Photography and video available here.